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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY Apr22
General Fund - 01 $ 2,297,408
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05 $ 101,010
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08 $ 173,664
Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09 $ 49,972
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH $ 1,057,470
Capital Reserve
Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT $ 1,439,335
Capital Reserve
Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD
Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL $ 2,496,805
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18 $ 19,083
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH $ 03,851
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD $ 261,504
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL $ 355,355
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30 $ 419,519
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31 $ 154,763
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation - $ 428,174
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement - $ 168,988
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33 $ 161,360
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35 $ 325906
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH $ 1,971,108
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD $ 525267
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL $ 2,496,375
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds $ 344,955
LNT Community Events $ 7,626
Total Township Funds... $10,000,961
Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department $ 447,580
Master Escrow Account $ 1,014,083
Development & Inspection Account $ 174,824

Total Escrow Accounts... $1,636,488




Lower Nazareth Township

05/31/22 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30,22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

100.000 + Checking Account

100.500 - Checking - ICS Sweep Account
105.000 - Payroll Account

105.500 - Payroll - ICS Sweep Account
106.000 -+ LAB Savings Account

106.100 - PLGIT Account

106.200 - Real Estate Tax Collections
110.000 + Petty Cash

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.500 » Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
212 + Earned Income Tax Withheld

214 + NonUniform Pension Contribution

217 - State Tax Withheld

219 « Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 - Unemployment Withheld

228 - Bond Retmbursement

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
270 « Opening Bal Equity
3900 + Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

-204,491.41
598,865.27
-592.92
48,639.65
618.67
107,728.83
1,744,140.29
250.00

2,295,158.38

2,295,158.38

2,250.00

2,250.00

2,297,408.38

1,069.16
412,00
0.04
64.00
42,98
140.00

1,728.18

1,728.18

1,728.18

1,728.18

771,852.48
854,289.31
669,538.41

2,295,680.20

2,297,408.38
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance
106.003 + Recycling
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQINTY

Apr 30, 22

100,016.59
13,228.11
-19,017.77
7,683.48

101,010.41

101,010.41

101,010.41

101,010.41

98,047.04
8,151.76
-5,188.39

101,010.41

101,010.44
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Palmer Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

173,663.89

173,663.89

173,663.89
173,663.89

123,677.26
49,980.96
5.67

173,663.89
173,663.89
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Nazareth Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

49,972.39

49,972.39
48,972.39
49,972.39

5,210.33
44,740.47
21.59

48,972.39
49,972.39
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.001 - Park Benches
100.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 100.000 - Checking Account

100.500 - Open Space Recreation- Sweep
102.000 - EIT Open Space - Restricted
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

9,500.00
-9,500.00

0.00

911,048.59
1,439,334.61
146,421.76

2,496,804.96

2,496,804.06

2,4986,804.96

530,494.95
1,788,145.69
178,164.32

2,496,804.96

2,496,804.96
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18
Balance Sheet

As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account 18,046.34
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 136.17
Total Checking/Savings 19,082.51
Total Current Assets 19,082.51
TOTAL ASSETS 19,082.51
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retalned Earnings -838,603.52
Net Income 5,274.82
Total Equity 19,082.51
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 19,082.51
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10:53 AM

05/31/22
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Fiscal - Sweep Account
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

93,850.78

261,503.97

365,354.75

3656,354.75
355,354.75

355,351.82
293

355,354.75
355,354.75
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUPIMENT (CRPD)
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 : Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Eguity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

324,171.39
62,673.50
139,749.84
-114,012.40
6,855.98

410,438.31

419,438.31

419,438.31

80.51

80.51

419,518.82

208,967.68
-48,404.17
258,955.31

419,518.82

419,518.82
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
106.001 - Fire Truck Fund 304.84
106.002 - Building Land Fund 61,656.16
106.003  Fire Police Fund 1,737.48
106.004 - Equipment Fund 91,036.78
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other 27.50
Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account 154,762.76
Total Checking/Savings 154,762.76
Total Current Assets 154,762.76
TOTAL ASSETS 154,762.76
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 234,597.63
3900 - Retained Earnlngs 137.63
Net Income -79,972.50
Total Equity 154,762.76
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 154,762.76

Page 1



10:47 AM

05/31/22
Accrual Basis

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Hwy RR - Sweep Account

Total Checking/8avings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Totat Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

428,174.11

428,174.11

428,174.11

428,174.11

428,160.32
13.79

428,174.11

428,174.M1
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10:50 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

05/31/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Cap Res - ER - Sweep Account 168,987.62
Total Checking/Savings 168,987.52
Total Current Assets 168,987.52
TOTAL ASSETS 168,987.52
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 116,240.80
Net Income 52,746.72
Total Equity 168,287.52
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 168,987.52
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10:41 AM

05/31/22
Accrual Basis

Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.000 - Recycling/Refuse - LAB
104.500 - Recycling - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retalned Earnings
Net iIncome
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

-115.00
161,474.51

161,359.51

161,359.51

161,359.51

44,082.54

117,276.97

161,359.51

161,359.51
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 : SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

325,905.76
325,905.76
325,905.76
325,905.76

109,419.53
-59,414.65

275,900.88

325,805.76
325,905.76
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11:00 AM LNT Traffic Impact Account

05/31/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account -10.00
100.500 Traffic Impact - Sweep 1,971,118.38
108.000 Certificate of Deposit 525,266.68
Total Checking/Savings 2,496,375.06
Total Current Assets 2,496,375.06
TOTAL ASSETS 2,496,375.06
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 Opening Equity 500,000.00
Retained Earnings 1,558,627.31
Net Income 437,747.75
Total Equity 2,496,375.06
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,496,375.06
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11:04 AM 34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

05/31/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basls As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account 344,954 .54
Total Checking/Savings 344,954.54
Total Current Assets 344,054.54
TOTAL ASSETS 344,954.54
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 * Retalned Earnings 344,954.54
Total Equity 344,954.54
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 344,954.54
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11:08 AM

05/31/22
Accrual Basis

LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

7,625.58
7,625.58
7,625.58
7,625.58

7.625.58
7,625.58
7,625.58
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10:58 AM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

05/31/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2022
Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Sewer - Sweep Account 447,580.05
Total Checking/Savings 447 580.05
Total Current Assets 447 580,05
TOTAL ASSETS 447,580.05
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 368,980.91
Net Income 78,500.14
Tofal Equity 447,580.05

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 447,580.05
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assefs
Checking/Savings
101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB

106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS
109.001 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Gurrent Liabilities
230.000  Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity

32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 22

692.06
985,001.81

0.60
28,389.06

1,014,083.33
1,014,083.33
1,014,083.33

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

844,070.71
239,944,065

(72,262.54)
1,011,752,82
1,014,083.33
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2022

Apr 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.100 - Developer's Escrow 21,275.83
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection 150,356.59
100.000 - Checking Account - Other -184,994.48
Total 100.000 - Checking Account -13,362.04
100.500 - D&I Checking - Sweep Account 188,188.50
Total Checking/Savings 174,824.46
Total Current Assets 174,824.46
TOTAL ASSETS 174,824.46
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3900 - Retained Earnings 53,377.69
Net Income 60,733.24
Total Equity 174,824.46
TOTAL L{ABILITIES & EQUITY 174,824.46
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